

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | RES-24:0 | .024 Ve | rsion: | 1 | Name: | ENTER INTO AN INDEMNIFICATIO AGREEMENT WITH GOTCHER HO | |
|----------------|--|----------------|--------|---|---------------|---|--------|
| Туре: | Resolutio | on | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 3/25/202 | 24 | | | In control: | Public Works Council Committee | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 4/16/2024 | |
| Title: | A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH GOTCHER HOLDINGS, LLC | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Engineering | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Indemnification Agreement | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Indemnification Agreement - Gotcher Holdings LLC | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Act | tion By | | | Acti | on | Result |
| 4/16/2024 | 1 City | y Council | | | Pas | ssed | Pass |
| | | | | | | | |

4/2/20241Public Works Council CommitteeRecommended to CouncilPassA RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO AN INDEMNIFICATIONAGREEMENT WITH GOTCHER HOLDINGS, LLC

WHEREAS, Gotcher Holdings, LLC wishes to install a balcony in the City right of way; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro wishes to enter into an agreement with Gotcher Holdings, LLC. to indemnify the City of Jonesboro from and against any and all claims against the City of Jonesboro for any damages as a result of the installation of a balcony in the City right of way 308 S. Main Street.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Jonesboro shall enter into an agreement with Gotcher Holdings, LLC. to indemnify the City of Jonesboro from and against any claims against the City of Jonesboro for any damages resulting from the balcony being placed in the City right of way at 308 S. Main Street.

Section 2. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 2024.